

DOCZEK

Ì

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER HOP70126 PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

T

304-624-7155 ***411111623** W R DRAKE PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 8236

NUTTER FORT WV 26302-8236

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES HOPEMONT HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING ROUTE 7 TERRA ALTA, WV 26764

DATE PRIN	TED.	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPV	/IA		FO:B		FREI	SHT TERI	MS
12/27/	2006											
BID OPENING DATE:	M. 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	01/25/	2007	200 <u>0</u> 2002000		BID	OPEN]	NG TIME	01	:30PM		
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	/BER		UNIT PRICE			AMOUNT	
	JANUAF	RY 8, 2	007 A	T 1:0	NFERENCE OPM AT TH ERRA ALTA	E BUSIN	DULEI ESS (6764	OFFICE OF			×	
								·				
0001		1	JB		820-08				-			,
	CONDE	NSATE T	RANSF		MPS ON BO BOND REQU		STE	AM LINES				
	INCIDI BOILEI REPLAI RETURI HEREII BOX 3	ENTAL T RS AT U CEMENT N LINES N FOR H	O THE NITS OF UN AND OPEME RA AL	INST AND M DERGR OTHER NT HC TA, W	MATERIALS ALLATION ORGAN HAL OUND STEA CERTAIN SPITAL LO V 26764-	OF TRAN L BUILD AM SUPPL RENOVAT DCATED A	SFER INGS Y AN IONS T RO	PUMPS ON AND THE D CONDENS AS LISTE UTE 3,	ATE D		A 10: 38	WE DIVERSION OF WV
	OF BU MAY B IN OR	SINESS E SENT DER TO	ON TU VIA U ASSUR	ESDAY SPS, E NO STANT	L BE ACCE , JANUARY FAX, COUF VENDOR RE IVE QUEST	Y 09, 20 RIER OR ECEIVES ITONS WI	DO7. EMAI AN U ILL B	QUESTIONS L. NFAIR E ANSWERE			201 JAN 21	PURCHASING STATE OF
CIONATUR		<u> </u>	- J	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	5	DATE			
SIGNATURE)	A a	Pal	lel			304-62	24 <u>–</u> 71		1	/22/0		
TITLE			55-()5151:	31			ADDRESS CH				BOVE



HODZEA

li

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

T

RFQ NUMBER HOP70126

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

*411111623 304-624-7155 W R DRAKE PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 8236 NUTTER FORT WV 26302-8236

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES HOPEMONT HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING ROUTE 7 TERRA ALTA, WV 26764

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	RMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
12/27/2	2006							•
BID OPENING DATE:		01/25/	CONTRACTOR STATE	*******	BID	OPEN:	ING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP CA		TEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	DRALLY ADDRES		POSSIBLE IRIES TO		QUESTIONS	ARE F	PREFERRED.	
			DEPART PURCHA 2019 W CHARLE FAX: 3	SING DI	ADMINISTRA VISION ON STREET E V 25311 4115			
	*****	*SEE A	TTACHMEN	TS****	****			
	EXHIBI	T 5						
	WITHIN IS REC	90 CA	LENDAR D	AYS AFT	NTRACT IS T ER THE NOTI PROCEED WI	CE TO	PROCEED	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE	CEL THIS E VENDOR OF AN I	CONTRA IF THE NFERIOR	OF PURCHAS CT IMMEDIAT MATERIALS QUALITY OF THE BID ANI	ELY U OR WO DO 1	JPON WRITTE DRKMANSHIP NOT CONFORM	EN
	INTERE REQUIR OR IN	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM	PAYMENT STATE LA ERICAN I	S DUE (W) CONT NSTITUT	S MADE TO A EXCEPT FOR AINED IN TH E OF ARCHIT ARE HEREBY	ANY : IS CO ECTS	INTEREST ONTRACT DOCUMENTS	
1			E FROM W	ORKERS!	DOR IS REQU COMPENSATI	ON I	SUCCESSF	i i
SIGNATURE			SE	REVERSE SID	E FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	INDITIONS		ATE
TITLE		F	EIN				ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



II

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER HOP70126

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

*411111623 304-624-7155 W R DRAKE PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 8236 NUTTER FORT WV 26302-8236

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES P T O

HOPEMONT HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING ROUTE 7

TERRA ALTA, WV

DATE:PRINTED T	ERMS OF SALE SHIP X	/IA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
12/27/2006				
BID OPENING DATE: 01/25	/2007	BID OP	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITEM NUI	MBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
ALL OF THE OF THIS CON (XX) INSURA OF COMMERCI ISSUANCE OF THE BID DOC COVERAGE RE () BUILDE FURNISH PRO AN AMOUNT E (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAY SUBMITTED WE BIDDER SHAL MATERIAL BO BONDS MAY BIRREVOCABLE SOLVENT SUR STATE OF WE IN LIEU OF ONLY BE ALL OR BUSINESS 5% BID BOND BOND.	ITEMS CHECKED BELOW TRACT: NCE: SUCCESSFUL VEN AL GENERAL LIABILITY CONTRACT. UNLESS O UMENTS, THE MINIMUM QUIRED IS \$250,000. RS RISK INSURANCE: OF OF BUILDERS RISK QUAL TO 100% OF THE FIVE PERCENT (5%) ABLE TO THE STATE OF ITH EACH BID AS A BI L ALSO FURNISH A PER ND FOR 100% OF THE A E PROVIDED IN THE FO LETTER OF CREDIT, O ETY COMPANY AUTHORIZ ST VIRGINIA. A LETT A PERFORMANCE AND LA OWED FOR PROJECTS UN CHECKS ARE NOT ACCE , PERFORMANCE BOND,	WILL BE A DOR SHALL INSURANC THERWISE AMOUNT OF SUCCESSFU - ALL RIS AMOUNT OF OF THE TO WEST VIR D BOND. FORMANCE MOUNT OF RM OF A C R BOND FU ED TO DO ER OF CRE BOR & MAT DER \$100, CPTABLE I OR LABOR	UNIT PRICE A REQUIREMENT FURNISH PROOF CE PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN FINSURANCE JL VENDOR SHALL SK INSURANCE IN FTHE CONTRACT. OTAL AMOUNT OF RGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR/ THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK, JRNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN THE EDIT SUBMITTED FERIAL BOND WILL 1,000. PERSONAL IN LIEU OF THE AND MATERIAL	AMOUNT
COVERING TH THE SUCCESS	NANCE BOND: A TWO (E ROOFING SYSTEM WIL FUL VENDOR.			
REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7				
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR T		TIONS	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN	L	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER

HOP70126

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

304-624-7155 *411111623 W R DRAKE PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 8236 NUTTER FORT WV 26302-8236

OI-P T

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES HOPEMONT HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING ROUTE 7 TERRA ALTA, WV

		I	MEGERAL	~	SHIP	VIVA	4 400000	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRINT	<u> </u>	IEH	MS OF SAL	<u>-</u>	SHP	VIA.	4	F.U/B.		FREIGHT LENIVO
12/27/ BID OPENING DATE:		01/25/	2007			חזם	OPE	NING TIME	רח	:30PM
				CAT.			UFE			
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM N	JMBEH		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	•									
	:									
	DOMEST	IC ALU	MINUM	, GLA	SS & STE	EL IN PU	JBLI	C WORKS		
	PROJEC	TS								
							L .			
								9-1 ET.,		
								CONSTRUCT:	LUN,	
	1	-					1	\$50,000 A	лип.	
								OF STEEL		
								00 POUNDS		
								ONLY ALUI		
								UNITED STA		
								ENT PURCH		
								BE MADE		,
								THE COST		
								THAN 10,00	00	
	POUNDS	OF ST	EEL A	RE US	ED IN PO	BLIC MOR	RKS	PROJECTS.		
	EODETC	N MADE	АГИМ	TAILIM	CLASS O	D CTEEL	PPA	DUCTS MAY	B.E.	
								DUCTS IS		
	1							NABLE IF		
								FOREIGN		
								S OR STEE		
	PRODUC	TS TO	BE SU	PPLIE	D OR PRO	DUCED IN	N A	"SUBSTANT	IAL	
								ITED STAT		
								BE SUPPL		
							MORE	HIGHER I	N .	
	PRICE	THAN T	HE FO	REIGN	MADE PR	obocis.				
	TC DD	TOD TO	TUE	AMADD	0E	NTDACT I	MDE	R THE ABO	VE	
								PENDING U		
								KE FOREIG		
	1			1			1	LE AND LO		
								E SPENDIN		
	OFFICE	MAY R	EQUES	T, IN	WRITING	, A REE	VALU	ATION AND		
	REDUCT	TION IN	THE	LOWES	T BID FO	R SUCH I	DOME	STIC PROD	UCTS	
	<u> </u>			 	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	<u> </u> ONDITIO)NS		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		Ter	IN .							
11116		F	-114					ADDRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***411111623**

PO BOX 8236

NUTTER FORT WV

l

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

W R DRAKE PLUMBING & HEATING

304-624-7155

26302-8236

Request for

HOP70126

5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

S H P Ţ

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES HOPEMONT HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING ROUTE 7 TERRA ALTA, WV

26764

DATE PRINTED T	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
12/27/2006				
BID OPENING DATE: 01/25	2007	BID	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
l i		ATE IN THEIR BID INUM, GLASS OR S		
EXHIBIT 9	1 1 1	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	
THE ARCHITE TO ABIDE BY	CT/ENGINEER	AND/OR AGENCY S ING SCHEDULE IN DDENDA FOR STATE		
AND A LIST AND SPECIF: AND LIST SI PURCHASING SEND A COPY	OF ALL PARTICATIONS FOR HALL BE FORW DIVISION.	IES THAT HAVE PR THE PROJECT. T ARDED TO THE BUY THE ARCHITECT/EN ENDUM TO THE STA	HE ADDENDUM ER IN THE STATE GINEER SHALL ALSO	D
INTERESTED OPENING DA	PARTIES AND TE. ANY ADD IN FOURTEEN	END THE ADDENDUM , IF NECESSARY, ENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR	EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE	
BIDDERS AND THE STARE REGULATIONS SHALL ALSO EXCEPTION	D SUBMITTED ATE AUDITOR' S THAT APPLY APPLY TO AN 1AY BE FOR A	TO THE STATE PUR S OFFICE. THE S TO THE ORIGINAL ADDENDUM DOCUME	BIDDING DOCUMEN NT. THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR TH	
SIGNATURE TITLE		VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS: DATE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

Ħ

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Pact Office Pay 50120 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER HOP70126

P#	\GE
	6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

304-624-7155 *411111623 W R DRAKE PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 8236 NUTTER FORT WV 26302-8236

P

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES HOPEMONT HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING ROUTE 7

TERRA ALTA, WV

26764

DATE PRIN	<u> </u>	TER	RMS OF SAI	LE		SHIP VIA		F.	O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
12/27/ BID OPENING DATE:		01/25/	2007			В	TD (DPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEI	M NUMBER			TPRICE		AMOUNT
			100000000000000000000000000000000000000	220000000000000000000000000000000000000			300000000000000000000000000000000000000	·		************	
	DATE.										
	REV. 1	1/96									
	EXHIBI	T 10							·		
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT						
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE THE	E NECES	SAR	LLOWING Y REVISI N, ETC.			
	ADDEND	UM NOS	. :								
	NO. 1	•	. x	ļ							
	NO. 2	•		 .						•	
	NO. 3	•						f			·
	NO. 4	•									
	NO. 5	•									
1	I UNDE ADDEND		P. Contraction of the Contractio	1	1			HE RECEI		THE	
	K	to	2	Clel	lal	• • • • • •	.sı	GNATURE			
		DRAKE	СОМРА	MY			.co	MPANY			
	1,/22,	/ .0.7				• • • • • •	.DA	TE			
	REV. 1	1/96									
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE F	FOR TERMS AN		IDITIONS		DATE	
TITLE	<u> </u>	ĮF.	EIN			<u>_</u>	******************	ΔDΓ	DRESS CHA	NGFS	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
								ADI			



İİ

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

P

ō

HOP70126

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

*411111623 304-624-7155 W R DRAKE PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 8236

NUTTER FORT WV 26302-8236

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES HOPEMONT HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING ROUTE 7 TERRA ALTA, WV 26764

DATE PRINT	ren .	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
12/27/	<u> </u>				
BID OPENING DATE:		/2007	RID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	NO.	HEMINOMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNI
	PERSONS DES STATE MUST LICENSING B LICENSE. A MADE BY CON CAPITOL COM 25305. TEL WEST VIRGIN PROSPECTIVE LICENSE NUM BIDDER TO C CONTRACTORS THE SUCCESS	CONTRACT IA STATE CO IRING TO PE BE LICENSED OARD IS EMP PPLICATIONS TACTING THE PLEX, BUILD EPHONE: (30 IA STATE CO BIDDER TO BER ON THEI OMPLETE: NAME: LICENSE NO FUL BIDDER IR CONTRACT ORDER/CONTR	WEST VIRGINIA DING 3, ROOM 319, 4) 558-7890. DE 21-11-11 REQUINCLUDE THE CONTR BID. .R. DRAKE COMPAN WV003709 WILL BE REQUIRED ORS LICENSE PRIO	G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY BI IVISION OF LABOR CHARLESTON, WV IRES ANY RACTORS	AMOUNT
	AND REGULAT THE "REQUES DIVISION IS PROCUREMENT	IONS, AND T T FOR QUOTA THE SOLE A	E CODE, PURCHASI HE INFORMATION P TION" ISSUED BY UTHORITY GOVERNI	ROVIDED IN THE PURCHASING NG THIS	
	ANY INFUKMA	ILON KROATD	ED IN SPECIFICAT	TON MANUALS, UR	
		SEE RE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	I NDITIONS	1
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN			***************************************
1116		LENY		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

II

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

P

HOP70126

PAGE

#ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

*411111623 304-624-7155 W R DRAKE PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 8236 NUTTER FORT WV 26302-8236

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
HOPEMONT HOSPITAL
CENTRAL RECEIVING
ROUTE 7
TERRA ALTA, WV

26764 304-789-2411

DATE PRINTED T	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
12/27/2006				
BID OPENING DATE: 01/25	5/2007	BID	OPENING TIME 0	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
OR ALTERS T		PROVIDED FROM	HICH CONTRADICTS M THE SOURCES AS ID AND OF NO	
FOR BANKRUP	IN THE EVENT PTCY PROTECTION, AND VOID, AND I	THIS CONTRA		
REV. 1/2005				
	NOTICE			
A SIGNED BI	D MUST BE SUBMI	TTED TO:		
PURCHA BUILDI 2019 W	MENT OF ADMINIS ASING DIVISION NG 15 VASHINGTON STREE STON, WV 25305	T, EAST		
1	DULD CONTAIN THI PE OR THE BID MA	1	N ON THE FACE OF SIDERED:	
SEALED BID				
BUYER:	ROBERTA	WAGNER/FILE	22	
REQ. NO.:	- HOP7	0126		•
BID OPENING	DATE: JANUARY	25, 2007		
BID OPENING				
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE :	SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE		
		IELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ĬĬ

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER HOP70126

9

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF:

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

*411111623 304-624-7155 W R DRAKE PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 8236 NUTTER FORT WV 26302-8236

T

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES HOPEMONT HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING ROUTE 7 TERRA ALTA, WV

26764

DATE PRINT	ED	TEF	IMS OF SAI	E		SHIP VIA		F	O:B,		FREIGHTTERMS
12/27/								,			
BID OPENING DATE:	***************************************	01/25/	2007	lesses en en en en en en en en en en en en en	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITI	EM NUMBEF		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT

	1 4										
								IS NECE	ESSARY		
	то сом	TACT Y	OU RE	GARDI	NG YOU	R BID	:				
		(304)	624-	7182							
	PLEASE	PRINT	OR T	YPE N	AME OF	PERS	он то	CONTACT	T		
	CONCER										::
	Datri	ck Cle	lland								
	racr =	C11	FEGUG								
						er er er er er er er er er er er er er e					
											·
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF R	RFQ	HOP70	126 ***	exx TOT	AL:	\$ <u>197,492.00</u>
	į										
											·
;											
							٠.				
			:								
	i :										
			<u> </u>		VERSE SIDE	FOR TEDM	AND CO	IDITIONS			
SIGNATURE /	7 1	19/1	11/1/2	year ne			PHONE	,		DATE	
TITLE	10 X	<u> Cled</u>	EIN			L					
											TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESP	ONDING	TO RFG	, INSER	T NAME	AND ADI	RESS	IN SPACE A	BOVE LA	3ELE	D 'VENDOR'



>EZDOR

I

*411111623

PO BOX 8236

NUTTER FORT WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

W R DRAKE PLUMBING & HEATING

304-624-7155

26302-8236

Request for

RFQ NUMBER HOP70126 1

***ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER B04-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES HOPEMONT HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING ROUTE 7

ō TERRA ALTA, WV

26764

88888						1000000					
DATE PRIN		TER	MS OF SAI	E	SHIPV	/IA		F.O.B.		FREIGH	TTERMS
BID OPENING DATE		01/25/	2007			BID	OPENI	NG TIME	0 1	:30PM	
LINE		ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	/BER		UNITPRICE		AN	OUNT
				ADDEN	DUM #1						
	1. AI	NSWERS	TO VE	NDOR	QUESTIONS	FROM P	REBID	MEETING	J.		
	DOCUMI FAILUI	ENT SHO RE TO S	ULD B IGN A	E SIG ND RE	GEMENT IS NED AND R TURN MAY UR BID.	ETURNED	WITH	THIS YOUR B	ID.		
,			END	OF A	DDENDUM #	1					
			,								
						•					
								4.			
SIGNATURE			1	SEE RE	I VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		DATE		
TITLE		F	EIN					ADDRESS C	 HANGES	TO BE NOTE	ED ABOVE
	IENI DEG	20112110	TO DEC	NOCC	T NIANAT AND	ADDDECC	INLODA	OF ABOVE	ADELE	ם יעראורים	חי

HOP70126 ADDENDUM 1

- ORIGINALLY STATED: Contractor shall install (6) inch +/- 350 feet steam pipe (black steel schedule 80 welded, insulated with 6" X 4" foam glass insulation for steam pipes covered with 6" insulation jacket) from Units Building to Morgan Hall with ten foot expansion loop in the middle of piping_New pipe shall be connected to existing pipe inside of each building with new six (6) inch valves.
- 3.2 NOW STATES: Contractor shall install (6) inch +/- 350 feet steam pipe (black steel schedule 80 welded, insulated with 6" X 4" foam glass insulation for steam pipes covered with 6" rubber insulation jacket) from Units Building to Morgan Hall with ten foot expansion loop in the middle of piping. New pipe shall be connected to existing pipe inside of each building (with new six (6) inch valves) insulated and wrapped with a plastic jacket.
- 3.3 ORINALLY STATED: Contractor shall install two (2) inch +/- 350 feet return pipe (black steel schedule 80 welded, insulated with 2" X 2" foam glass insulation and covered with insulation jacket) from Units Building to Morgan Hall with 10 foot expansion loop in middle of piping.
- 3.3 NOW STATES:. Contractor shall install two (2) inch +/- 350 feet return pipe (black steel schedule 80 welded, insulated with 2" X 2" foam glass insulation and covered with <u>rubber</u> insulation jacket) from Units Building to Morgan Hall with 10 foot expansion loop in middle of piping. New pipe shall be connected to existing pipe inside of each building insulated and wrapped with a <u>plastic jacket</u>.

WV-36a STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	Buyer: Page Req. or P. O. No.: File 22 1 HOP70126
PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET	Spending Unit:
Vendor: W.R. Drake Plumbing & Heating	Dept. of Admin, Purchasing Div.
F	Requisition No.: HOP70126
ADDENDUM ACKNOW	LEDGEMENT
I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following che the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans an	ecked addendum(s) and have made d/or specifications, etc.
Addendum No.'s:	
No. 1x	
No. 2	
No. 3	
No. 4	
No. 5	
I understand that failure to confirm the rece rejection of bids.	eipt of the addendum(s) is cause for
	Signature
	W.R. Drake Plumbing & Heating Company
	1/22/07.
	Date
Exhibit 10 Rev. 11/96	

Colonial Surety Company

Administrative Office 50 Chestnut Ridge Road Montvale, NJ 07645

BID BOND

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS,

that we, W.R. Drake Plumbing & Heating, Clarksburg, WV as Principal, and the COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY, a corporation under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto State of West Virginia, Charleston, WV as Obligee, in the sum of

5% of amt bid not to exceed \$11,300.00

for the payment, whereof in lawful money of the United States, we bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors or successors, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted the accompanying bid for

Hopemont Hospital - Condensate Transfer Pumps on Boilers & Steam Lines

NOW, THEREFORE, if the said contract be awarded to the Principal and the Principal shall, within such time as may be specified, enter into the contract in writing, then this obligation shall be void: otherwise to remain in full force and effect. Provided, however, that if said contract is not awarded within 60 days of the date of bid opening, this bond shall be void and of no force and effect.

Signed and sealed this 25th day of January 2007.

litness: / ([cef | ce

W.R. Drake Plumbing & Heating

(Principal)

Owner

COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY

Paul A Ractin

Witness:

Anthony J. Cimasko (Attorney-in-F

COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY

Duncannon, Pennsylvania
Administrative Office: 50 Chestnut Ridge Road, Montvale, New Jersey 07645

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY Know all Men by These Presents, That COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having an administrative office in Montvale, Bergen County, NJ does by these presents make, constitute and appoint _Anthony J. Cimasko of Montvale and the State of New Jersey its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver. Any and All Bonds and to bind the Company thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Colonial Surety Company at a meeting held on the 25th day of July, 1950. "Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions: "Section I. Attorney-in-Fact. Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary." "In Witness Whereof, Colonial Surety Company has caused these presents to be signed by its _ President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed the 8th September . A.D., 2006. dav of Surety Conto COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY State of New Jersey Co/ Wayne Nunziata, President County of Bergen 1930 ennsylvania September 8th____ day of , in the year 2006, before me Theresa Simmons , a notary public, personally appeared Wayne Nunziata , personally known to me to be the person who on behalf of the corporation therein named and executed the within instrument as President acknowledged to me that the corporation executed it. THERESA SIMMONS Notary A Notary Public of New Jersey Public My Commission Expires September 2, 2010 Notary Public ew Jers I, the undersigned Secretary of Colonial Surety Company, hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in force and effect. And I do hereby further certify that the Certification of this Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Colonial Surety Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 30th of January 1968, and that said resolution has not been amended or repealed: RESOLVED, that the signature of the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary of this Corporation, and the seal of Corporation, may be affixed or printed by facsimile to any certificate to a Power of Attorney of this Corporation, and that such printed facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding upon this Corporation." 25th GIVEN under my hand and the seal of said Company, at Montvale, New Jersey this day of January , 20 07

For verification of the authenticity of this Power of Attorney you may call (201) 573-8788 and ask for the Power of Attorney clerk. Please refer to the above named individual(s) and details of the bond to which the power is attached.

Frederick S. Gallo, Secretary

State of	West	Virginia	
		•	
County of	Harr	rison	

AND NOW, this <u>25th</u> day of <u>January</u>, in the calendar year of <u>2007</u>, before me, a duly appointed and commissioned notary public, came the identified subscriber to the within instrument or instruments, and/or the demonstrated attorney-in-fact for said signatory and subscriber on said instrument or instruments, Anthony J. Cimasko, attorney-in-fact and Vice President of Colonial Surety Company, an insurance company duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and which is authorized to conduct business in this State, and that as such being authorized to do so, acknowledged that the within instrument or instruments were executed as the authorized act of his disclosed principal for the purposes therein contained, and declared to be a person executing said instrument or instruments as attorney-in-fact and with full capacity and competency, at the request of and on behalf of Colonial Surety Company had authorized the execution by the aforesaid attorney-in-fact of said instrument or instruments with the intent to be legally bound as required by common and statutory law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

A Notary Public of <u>West Virginia</u>
My Commission Expires on <u>August 22, 201</u>5

Notary Public in and for the

County of <u>Harrison</u>
State of <u>West Virginia</u>

NOTARY PUBLIC J

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTATIV PUELIO
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Paula R. Frye
515 Rosemont Avenue
Clarksburg, WV 26301
My Commission Expires Aug. 22, 2015

AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	W.R. Drake Plumbing & Heating			
Authorized Signa	ature: Patol 2 Celled	Date: _	1/22/07	